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7th April 2022
	

Dear Families,
						                    			
Re:  Swimming for Year 4 Children – Summer Term 2022
	
Year 4 children will be attending swimming lessons at the Wave Swimming pool in Littlehampton, starting on Wednesday 4th May.    The timetable is as follows:
	
	Wednesday 4th May
	Wednesday 15th June

	Wednesday 11th May
	Wednesday 22nd June

	Wednesday 18th May
	Wednesday 29th June

	Wednesday 25th May
	Wednesday 6th July

	Wednesday 8th June
	Wednesday 13th July



The total cost of the pool hire and transport is £53.82 and we are asking families for a voluntary contribution of £25.80 towards the cost of coach travel with the school covering the cost of pool hire.  We have split the payment into 3 instalments of £8.00 or you can pay the full amount if you wish.

Any families unable to meet this voluntary contribution, please speak to Miss Bowers in complete confidence.
[bookmark: _GoBack]

Yours faithfully,
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Miss A Bowers
Head Teacher
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